Financial assets
Fixed-rate instruments 990.15 1,285.36
Floating-rate instruments 2,07,949.39 1,35,764.26
Total 2,08,939.54 1,37,049.62
Financial liabilities
Fixed-rate instruments 55,519.70 27,325.30
Floating-rate instruments 92,479.03 75,141.87
Total 1,47,998.73 1,02,467.17

Annual Report 2023-24  /  121

Notes
to the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024 (Contd..)

  Fair value sensitivity analysis for Floating-rate instruments

  The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to the interest rates for financial instruments at the
end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period in case of instruments that have floating rates. A 100 basis points increase or decrease is
used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment
of the reasonably possible change in interest rates.

  If interest rates had been 100 basis points higher or lower and all other variables were constant, the Company’s profit before
tax would have changed by the following:

H in Lakh

Particulars
March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

100 bps higher 100 bps lower 100 bps higher 100 bps lower

Floating rate borrowings  924.79  (924.79)  751.42  (751.42)
Floating rate loans  2,079.49  (2,079.49)  1,357.64  (1,357.64)

 3,004.28  (3,004.28)  2,109.06  (2,109.06)

41. REGISTRATION OF CHARGES OR SATISFACTION WITH REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

 There are no charges or satisfaction which are yet to be registered with the Registrar of Companies beyond the statutory period.

42.  DETAILS OF EXPENSES TOWARDS CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AS PER SECTION 135 OF
THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH SCHEDULE VII

H in Lakh

Sr.
No.

Particulars
For the year ended

March 31, 2024
For the year ended

March 31, 2023

a) Gross amount required to be spent by the Group during the year. 51.00 27.00
b) Amount Spent:

In Cash 51.00 27.00
Yet to be paid in cash  -   -
Total 51.00 27.00